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Calendar of Peter Praet 
Member of the ECB's Executive Board 

January 2016 

 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event  
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Wednesday, 6 January Meeting with Evercore ISI, on euro area economic 
developments 

ECB 

Monday, 11 January Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – Governors’ 
meeting 

Basel 

 Meeting with Member of the European Parliament, Ms 
Sylvie Goulard, on EU institutional affairs 

Paris 

 Meeting with Conseillère économique and Special Adviser 
to the President of France, Ms Laurence Boone – courtesy 
visit 

Paris 

Tuesday, 12 January Farewell Symposium in honour of Christian Noyer organised 
by Banque de France and BIS – participation in a panel 
discussion on “Beyond the Zero Lower Bound: Lessons for 
Monetary Policy?” 

Paris  

 Meeting with media  Paris  

Wednesday, 13 January Governing Council ECB 

 Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development 
(OECD) Working Party No. 3 of the Economic Policy 
Committee meeting 

Paris 

Friday, 15 January Bellagio Group meeting  Rome  

Saturday, 16 January Bellagio Group meeting  Rome  

Tuesday, 19 January Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with European Court of Auditors (ECA), Mr Vítor 
Caldeira, on audit issues 

ECB 

Wednesday, 20 January Governing Council ECB 
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Thursday, 21 January Governing Council ECB 

Monday, 25 January Meeting with BIS, Mr Klaus Löber, on payments and market 
infrastructure 

ECB 

 Meeting with UBS Investment Bank, on euro area economic 
developments 

ECB 

 Meeting with German Ministry of Finance, Mr Thomas 
Westphal, on EMU 

ECB 

Tuesday, 26 January Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 27 January Joint workshop on "Fiscal councils, central banks and sound 
public finances" organised by the ECB – participation in a 
panel discussion on "Ensuring sound fiscal policies in 
Europe: The role of fiscal councils and central banks” 

ECB 

 Meeting with Conseillère économique and Special Adviser 
to the President of France, Ms Laurence Boone, on euro 
area economic developments 

ECB 

 Meeting with Barclays, on economic and financial market 
developments 

ECB 

Thursday, 28 January Meeting with media  Frankfurt  
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